
 

Model 5000 2:1 MR 

1 
 

 

MODEL 5000 2:1 CABIN FRAME 

 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR 

2 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

 

 

 

A- Cover                                                                     

B- Frame  

C- Shaft holder  

D- Pulley 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

3 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

 

 

 

 

 

 

A- Bolt  M12x35  ISO 4162           

B- Safety gear  

C- Cabin  vertical frame  

D- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

                                                                        Parts A/B                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

4 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

 

 

 

 

A- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

B- Cabin  top horizontal frame  

C- Bolt  M12x25  ISO 4162 

D- Cabin  top horizontal frame  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

5 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

Pulley, reinforcing sheet and safety sheet  

 

 

 

A- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

B- Nut M6 ISO 4161 

C- Safety sheet  

D- Reinforcing sheet  

E- Cabin  top horizontal frame  

F- Bolt M12x25 ISO 4162 

G- Bolt M6x20 ISO 4162 

H- Pulley 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

6 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

Connection of Cabin  celling and Cabin  top frame, Cabin  

holder for floor support  

 

A- Nut M16 ISO 4161                                                                     

B- Cabin  conection plate for floor support  

C- Cabin  holder for floor support  

D- Nut M16x35 DIN 6921  

E- Nut M10 ISO 4161 

F- Cabin  vertical frame                                                                     

G- Bolt M10x30 ISO 4162 

H- Connection of Cabin  celling and Cabin  top frame  

ĸ- Bolt M10x25 ISO 4162 

J- Holder  

K- Nut M10 ISO 4034 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

7 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

 

 

 

A- Cabin  vertical frame  

B- Safety gear - Dynatech                  

C- Threaded rod  

D- Cabin  connection plate for floor support  

E- Cabin  bottom horizontal frame  

F- Plate  

G- Floor support  

H- Stiffener for Cabin  horizontal frame  

ĸ- Stiffener for Cabin  horizontal frame 2 

 

 

 

 

Parts A/B 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

8 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

Safety Gear  

 

 

 

 

A- Bolt  M12x35  ISO 4162           

B- Safety gear  

C- Cabin  vertical frame  

D- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

9 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

 

 

 

A- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

B- Cabin  bottom horizontal frame  

C- Cabin  top horizontal frame  

D- Bolt  M12x35  ISO 4162 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Model 5000 2:1 MR  

10 
 

 

Cabin  Frame  

Stiffener  for Cabin  horizontal frame  

 

A- Nut M12 ISO 4161     

B- Plate        

C- Cabin  bottom horizontal frame  

D- Bolt M12x35 ISO 4162 

E- Stiffener for Cabin  horizontal frame  

F- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

G- Bolt M12x35 ISO 4162 

H- Stiffener for Cabin  horizontal frame 2  

ĸ- Bolt M12x35 ISO4162 

J- Nut M12 ISO 4161 

 


